CH \$65.00 4554°

ETAS ID: TM477001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salus Capital Partners, LLC		08/17/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.S.N. Jewellery, Inc.
Street Address:	64 Jardin Drive
Internal Address:	Unit 7
City:	Concord, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 3P3
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4554128	CANADIAN ICE
Registration Number:	4413245	PASSIONATE HEART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8566733919

Email: trademarks@archerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Sherlock

Address Line 1: One Centennial Sq.

Address Line 4: Haddonfield, NEW JERSEY 08033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate A. Sherlock
SIGNATURE:	/Kate A. Sherlock/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=4. Short form termination and release of security interest in IP JSN#page1.tif source=4. Short form termination and release of security interest in IP JSN#page2.tif source=4. Short form termination and release of security interest in IP JSN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900453598 REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0927 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY

WHEREAS J.S.N. Jewellery Inc., a Canadian corporation with principal offices at 64

Jardin Drive, Unit 7, Concord, Ontario, Canada, L4K 3P3 (the "Grantor") entered into a

Credit Agreement dated July 18, 2013, as amended, replaced, restated or supplemented

from time to time (the "Credit Agreement") with Salus Capital Partners, LLC (acting as

agent and lender), with a principal office at 197 First Avenue, Suite 250, Needham,

Massachusetts, United States of America, 02494 (the "Creditor");

AND WHEREAS as security for its obligations to Creditor, Grantor provided: (i) a

security agreement dated July 18, 2013, which granted Creditor security over all of its assets

located in the United States of America (the "U.S. Security Agreement"); and (ii) a

Canadian general security agreement dated July 18, 2013, which granted Creditor security

over all of its assets located in the Canada (the "GSA");

AND WHEREAS these grants of security interests included a grant of security

interest in and to (inter alia) the Grantor's intellectual property, including, without

limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trademarks"), and all of the

goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as

well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement;

AND WHEREAS the U.S. Security Agreement was recorded on July 30, 2013 at the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5080, Frame 0908; and the GSA was

recorded on April 14, 2016 by the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (with evidence on

record at file number 1655572);

AND WHEREAS, the Creditor has agreed to terminate and release its security

interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantor and Creditor hereby acknowledge and agree that

the security interest in the Trademarks granted to Creditor pursuant to the U.S. Security

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK

-2-

Agreement and the GSA, and in the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or

future infringement is released, terminated and discharged.

DATED this 17 day of August, 2016.

Salus Capital Partners, LLC

In its capacity as agent and lender under the Credit Agreement

By: Kyle C. Shonak

Title: President

SCHEDULE "A"

CANADA

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
ELITE COLLECTION	1,361,994	TMA718,766
LuLu Diamond & Gold Collection	1,368,881	TMA724,749
The Elite Diamond Collection	1,368,883	TMA722,723
Always & Forever Family Collection	1,369,345	TMA722,722
Canadian Ice Diamonds	1,427,477	TMA785,154
the coolest diamonds on earth	1,445,849	TMA785,152
Passionate Heart	1,469,403	TMA785,155
nothing shines brighter	1,469,404	TMA785,156
Soul Mates Diamond Collection	1,655,752	
Forever Loved Diamond Collection	1,666,827	
Ice Beats Diamond Collection	1,705,833	
Diamond Vibes Diamond Collection	1,705,838	
Colour Couture Diamond Collection	1,714,794	

UNITED STATES

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
CANADIAN ICE	85674611	4554128
PASSIONATE HEART	85699881	4413245

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0930